
 

 
1 May 2017 

 
ADDENDUM 1 

TO 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

CONDUCT PUBLIC EXPENDITURE ANALYSIS OF AIR POLLUTION AND COSTS OF INACTION OR 
INEFFECTIVE AIR POLLUTION MITIGATION MEASURES. 

RFP/2017/002 
 

With reference to Request for Proposals RFP/2017/002 dated 14 April 2017 for the provision of 
professional services with respect to conducting public expenditure analysis of air pollution and costs of 
inaction or ineffective air pollution mitigation measures.  
 
We hereby notify the following amendments of the above referred RFP as follows: 
 

 

 Deadline of Submission:  
Date: Extended to 8 May 2017 
Time:  5:00 p.m. Ulaanbaatar time 

  Expected start date:  
22 May 2017 
 
The above changes shall supersede the relevant provisions of the RFP and TOR. 
 
 

 
 
 

UNDP, UN House, 14 UN Street, Sukhbaatar district, Ulaanbaatar-14210, Mongolia, 
Tel:  +976 (11) 327585; Fax: + 976 (11) 326221; Satellite Tel: 873 382 420 350/1;  Satellite fax: 873 382 420 352 

Website: http://www.mn.undp.org, e-mail: bids.mn@undp.org, registry.mn@undp.org 

 

 

United Nations Development Programme 

 

mailto:registry.mn@undp.org

